
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001560-2022 

Awarded contract

Technology Enabled Care

Cheshire west and Chester Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-001560

Published: 19 January 2022, 10:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire west and Chester Borough Council

Civic Way Offices, Civic Way

Ellesmere Port

CH65 0BE

Contact

Mr Kevin Cliffe

Email

kevin.cliffe@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1244976154

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001560-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001560-2022
mailto:kevin.cliffe@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Technology Enabled Care

Reference number

DN557022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk/
http://www.cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Technology Enabled Care

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £2,500,000 / Highest offer: £5,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Technology Enabled Care

The contract values stated below are ESTIMATES ONLY. This is a demand lead contract and
therefore has no "actual total value".

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021610

/Notice/021610-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Millbrook Healthcare Ltd ( T/A Ross Care)

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £2,500,000 / Highest offer: £5,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-13T21:24:30+0100
	TCPDF




